WHEREAS, the Mobile County Commission is authorized by Title

1-3-8 of the 1975 Code of Alabama to close the Court House and
annexes thereto on Saturdays,

Sundays, and Legal Holidays;

AND

WHEREAS, it has been customary for all County offices to be
¢closed on certain legal holidays during the year; THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED by the Mobile County Commission in regular meeting
convened this day, that all offices in the Court House, wings and

annexes are hereby authorized to be closed,

building will be closed on the following holidays during the

fiscal year 2012-2013:
Veterans Day

Thanksgiving

Christmas
New Years

Martin Luther King, Jr. &
Robert E. Lee’s Birthday

Mardi Gras

Confederate Memorial Day
Memorial Day

Jefferson Davis’ Birthday
Independence Day

Labor Day

Adopted this 13 day of August, 2012

P lg-ok

John %afenbaché/County Administrator

Monday, November 12,

Thursday, November 22,
Friday, November 23,

Tuesday, December 25,

Tuesday, January 1,

Monday, January 21,

Monday, February 11,
Tuesday, February 12,

Monday, April 29,
Monday, May 27,
Monday, June 3,

Thursday, July 4,

Monday, September 2,

as the Court House

2012

2012
2012

2012

2013

2013

2013
2013

2013
2013
2013
2013

2013

*Holidays that fall on Sunday are observed on Monday; holidays that

fall on Saturday are observed on Friday.



